
3/28/24, 5:04 PM Nunavut Water Board Mail - Back River Project 2AM-BRP1831 Llama and Umwelt Lake Dewatering Plan

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d51c0e48aa&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-5424534904145462234&simpl=msg-a:r-5424534904145… 1/1

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Back River Project 2AM-BRP1831 Llama and Umwelt Lake Dewatering Plan
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Mar 28, 2024 at 5:03 PM
To: Merle Keefe <mkeefe@b2gold.com>
Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Kristina Benoit <KBenoit@b2gold.com>, Chris LeGoffe
<CLeGoffe@b2gold.com>, Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good evening Merle,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt of and looks forward to receiving B2Gold's response to comments by
April 12, 2024.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
[Quoted text hidden]


